(F====			12-02	-1998			
1329-0	302	RE	· -		ET ET		
1	r23-98	<u>r</u>			<u> </u>		
To the	Honorable Comm	issioner of Patents	10091	2027	u.u.c.ned orig	inal documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
[] [] {{	Wabash Valley Bi	roadcasting Corporation	1	N	lame:	Emmis Indiana Broadcasting, L.P.	
	☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnet ☑ Corporation-Inc ☐ Other		Partnership		nternal Address:	950 North Meridian Street Suite 1200 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
3.	Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment			☐ General Partnership ☑ Limited Partnership Indiana ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other			
Execut		8, 1998		representation (Designation	ive designation is ons must be a sepa	n the United States, a domestic attached:	
4. A.	Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2,013,973			
			Additional nu	mbers attache	d? □ Yes 🛛	No	
5.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
	Name:	•		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00			
	Internal Address:	Bose McKinney & E	vanc		Enclosed		
	Street Address:	2700 First Indiana Pla			Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account	
	Street Address:	135 North Pennsylva Indianapolis, Indiana	nia Street	a	uthorized to charg	nmber: 02-3223. Commissioner ge any defect in fees, or credit d deposit account.	
	IGUYEN 00000023 20	\		(4	Attach duplicate c	opy of this page if paying by deposit	
481		40.00 OP		<u>a</u>	ccount)		
			DO NOT USI	E THIS SPAC	CE		
9. }	State and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. E. Victor Indiano Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
		Т	otal number of pages	s including co	ver sheet, attachm	ents and document: 2	
207657							

ASSIGNMENT OF WFTX-TV SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, Wabash Valley Broadcasting Corporation, an Indiana corporation with its principal place of business at 4555 West 16th Street, Indianapolis, Indiana, has adopted, used, and is using the WFTX-TV service mark, which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,013,973, Serial No. 75-045,994, granted November 5, 1996, (hereinafter, "WFTX-TV Service Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Emmis Television Broadcasting, L.P., an Indiana limited partnership, is desirous of acquiring the WFTX-TV Service Mark and the federal registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Wabash Valley Broadcasting Corporation does hereby assign to Emmis Indiana Broadcasting, L.P., all right, title, and interest in and to the WFTX-TV Service Mark, Registration No. 2,013,973, Serial No. 75-045,994, together with the good will of the business associated with and symbolized by the service mark including, but not limited to, all designs and logos associated therewith, and the above-identified registration thereof.

WABASH VALLEY BROADCASTING CORPORATION

By:_

John H. Newcomb

Executive Vice President

STATE OF INDIANA)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF MARION)	

Subscribed to and sworn before me, a Notary Public, in and for the said County and State, this day of October, 1998.

Signature

Printed Name of Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3 - 1200

RECORDED: 11/23/1998

County of Residence: Manusc

356246.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1820 FRAME: 0945